time for the sensitivity analysis. Changing more than one becomes
rather academic. Discounting effects mean the changes cannot simply be
added together. A super optimistic investor who expects an adult
weaning of 90 percent, a 1 percent annual death rate, is prepared to
accept a 4 percent real rate of return and is convinced that stag
prices will be $250 real in the future and that weaner hind prices will
rise by 10 percent can afford to pay up to $2543 for a weaner hind if
he/she can lock into a 50 percent share. If you find such an investor,
cultivate them! Conversely, a pessimistic investor taking the low
variables will only pay $836 under scenario vi. This returns a 10
percent real rate.

24

Table 14: Summary of Sensitivity Results

Variable

(a) Weaners

Base
Value

DIS 0.94

Adult Calving 0.86

Deaths 0.98
(Survival)

Costs Share

Stags $225

Weaner Hinds Various

(b) Adults

Variable Base

DIS 0.94

Adult Calving 0.86

Deaths 0.98
(Survival)

Costs Share

Stags $225

Weaner Hinds Various

New
Val ue

0.96

0.90

0.90

0.99

$200 yr

$200

$250

+ 10%

- 10%

New

0.96

0.90

0.90

0.99

$200yr

$200

$250

+ 10%

- 10%

Change in Present
Value ($)

Scenario Scenario
(i) (ii)

269 186

-425 -288

70 43

124 85

73 -528

-39 -39

39 39

138 78

-138 -78

Change in Present
Value ($)

Scenario Scenario
(i) ( vi)

276 193

-440 -302

93 67

127 89

323 281

- 45 - 44

43 44

163 112

-163 - 94

25

Chapter 6

Future Supply of Animals

A market consists of two "sides" - the "demand ll side from those
wishing to purchase, and tne "supply" side from farmers offering
animals for sale. With the deer industry starting from relatively low
initial numbers, the supply of animals available for sale has been
restricted by biological factors. This sup~y problem has been
accentuated by many producers retaining female animals themselves and
not placing them on the market. However, the New Zealand deer herd now
forms a well established livestocK industry and the number of weaner
animals coming on to the market can be expected to increase over the